P R O D U C T G U I D E
w w w . w a t t s r e g . c o m
VACUUM BREAKERSVACUUM BREAKERS
PG-VB
2
Table of Contents
Introduction  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Series 800MQT/800MCQT Compact Pressure Vacuum Breakers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4

*
*
MODEL ORDERING CODE SIZE (DN) WEIGHT
in. mm lbs. kgs.
800MQT 0384996 1⁄2 15 3 1.4
800MCQT 0384997 1⁄2 15 3 1.4
800MQT 0385006 3⁄4 20 3 1.4
800MCQT 0385008 3⁄4 20 3 1.4
Capacity
5
Series 008PCQT
Anti-Siphon, Spill Resistant, Vacuum Breakers
Sizes: 3⁄8", 1⁄2", 3⁄4" and 1"
Description
Designed for indoor point-of-use applications to prevent back-siphonage of contami-
nated water into the potable supply. Separation of the water supply from the air inlet is
accomplished by means of a diaphragm seal. This feature protects against any spillage
during start-up. The patented design is standardly supplied with Tee handles and is
available in left-handed or right-handed outlets, satin chrome, with strainer, and inter-
nally polymer coated to prevent mineral deposits.
Standards
Tested and certified to meet ASSE Standard 1056. IAPMO classified.
3⁄8" and 1" 008PCQT approved by the Foundation for Cross-Connection Control and
Hydronic Research at the University of Southern California.
Important: Inquire with governing authorities for local installation requirements.
Specification
An anti-siphon, spill-resistant vacuum breaker (SVB) shall in installed, in accordance with
the manufacturer’s instructions, as noted on the plans. The valve shall consist of a one-
piece modular check and float assembly made of engineered thermoplastic and housed
in a bronze body. Springs shall be stainless steel. The valve shall be constructed with a
molded diaphragm separating the air inlet from the potable water supply to prevent
spillage. The valve shall be a Watts Regulator Company Series 008PCQT.
Materials
Bronze body, stainless steel springs, bonnet
and disc holder injection molded of PPO, EPDM
vent disc and silicone rubber check disc.
Pressure/Temperature
Max. pressure: 150psi (10 bars)
Min. pressure: 8psi (55 kPa)
Working temperature: 33°F to 180°F (0.6°C to 82°C)
Options:
008PCQT-L - Left
008PCQT-SC - Satin Chrome Finish
008PCQT - Internal Polymer Coating
008PCQT-S - Internal Polymer Coating with Strainer
Dimensions/Weight (Approx.)
B
D
E